

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

LA. App. No. 3 of 2018
with
MC(LA.App.) No. 18 of 2023
with
MC(LA.App.) No. 19 of 2023

R.K. Tamphasana Singh

Appellant

Vs.

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.08.2024.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel and Executive Member of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur, made a prayer on behalf of the members of the bar for adjourning the hearing of the cases listed today on the ground that the bar is having an urgent meeting today.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 26.09.2024.

JUDGE

Indrajeet