

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA.App.) No. 18 of 2023
With
MC(LA.App.) No. 19 of 2023 With
LA.App. No. 3 of 2018

R.K. Sighajit Singh & 2 ors.

Applicants

Vs.

Chanam Ningol Ahongshangbam Ongbi Loidang Devi & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.05.2025

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant/applicants, seeks leave to allow the appellant to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 2 in connection with the connected miscellaneous application by way of dasti service.

Leave granted.

Steps should be taken within 2(two) weeks and the appellant is to file an affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. G.A. and Mr. S. Sachindra, learned counsel, appeared for respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03.06.2025.

JUDGE