

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**LA.App. No. 3 of 2018 With  
MC (LA. App.) No. 18 of 2023 With  
MC (LA. App.) No. 19 of 2023**

RK Tamphasana Singh

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

Chanam (N) A. (O) Loidang Devi; & 2 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***22.07.2025***

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks 2 weeks' time for filing an application for amendment of the connected 2 miscellaneous applications.

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG as well as Mr. N. Rameshwor, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 28.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*